Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102019654 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Straight Line Sports, LLC Straight Line Water Sports, Inc. 2-25-02 Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 8338 NE Alderwood, Suite 200 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Portland State: OR Zip: 9722 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Other limited liability company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ If assignee is not commond in the Shift Sh Execution Date: March 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,114,291 ☐ Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Straight Line Sports, LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Attn: Valerie Tadda Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8338 NE Alderwood, Suite 200 Street Address:_ City: Portland Zip: 97220 State: OR DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DBY Signature 00000257 2114291 3/15/2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

40.00 DP

FC:481

Valerie Tadda

Name of Person Signing

February 25, 2002

Date'

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

Whereas, Straight Line Water Sports, Inc. of 11966 Westar Lane, Burlington, WA 98233, has adopted, used and is using the mark "SPOILER" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2.114.291 dated November 18, 1997; and

Whereas, Straight Line Sports, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, of 8338 NE Alderwood, Suite 200, Portland, OR 97220 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Straight Line Water Sports. Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Straight Line Sports, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark (including all rights to prosecute infringements of the mark occurring prior to, on or subsequent to the date of this assignment), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated effective as of March 26, 2001.

STRAIGHT LINE WATER SPORTS, INC.

By: Muchael & Law

Its President

State of Oregon

) ss.

County of Multnomah

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 26, 2001 by Michael Gai as President of Straight Line Water Sports, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL

VALERIE L. TADDA

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 314856
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 11, 2002

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Notary Public, State of Oregon

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0563